
Certificate of AnalysisCertificate of AnalysisCertificate of Analysis

Product: ChloroformChloroformChloroform

CP-C1305
C20B11CP

547547547 02/14/2020
02/13/2023

CCoonnttaaiinnss  Ethanol as a PPrreesseerrvvaattiivvee 
Meeeettss UV/HPLC/ACS Specifications

SpecificationSpecificationSpecification

Min. Max. UnitsMin. Max. Units

Clear, colorless liquidClear, colorless liquid

%%00..002200

RReessuulltt

CClleeaarr,,  ccoolloorrlleessss  lliiqquuiidd

00..0002

< 0.3 ppm

%9999..9 %
10
1100

> 99.98 

< 5

Passes testPasses test PPaasssseess  tetesstt

Passes testPasses test PPaasssseess  tetesstt

Passes testPasses test

<0.05 ppm00..0055 <0.05 ppm

Passes test

Passes test

PPrroodduucctt::

CCaatt::

LLoott::

DDDaaattteee   ooofff   MMMaaannnuuufffaaaccctttuuurrreee:::

UUssee  BBeeffoorree  DDaattee::

245 nm

255 nm

260 nm

270 nm

Passes test

Passes test

ChemPure Brand Chemicals • P:734.331.0026 • PO Box 5483, Plymouth, MI 48170

1.00 max 0.71

0.15 max 0.09

0.05 max 0.03

0.02 max 0.01

TTeesstt

Appearance

Water by KF Coulometry

Residue after Evaporation

Assay by GC Analysis (excluding ETH)

CCoolloorr  ((AAPPHHAA))

AAcceettoonnee  aanndd  AAllddeehhyyddee

AAcciidd  aanndd  CChhlloorriiddee

FFrreeee  CChhlloorriinnee

LLeeaadd
Suubbssttaanncceess  DDaarrkkeenneedd  bbyy  SSuullffuurriicc A Acciidd 
Optical Absorbance at:

Stablizer (Ethanol v/v%) 
Suitability for use in Dithizone tests

  0.5-1.0 0.90 

  AU

3 ppm

Passes test Passes

ChemPure Brand Chemicals • P:734.729.1805    39103 Warren Road  • Westland, MI 48185 • info@chempurebrand.com

Amanda Fenstemacher
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FN-135 PHAGR
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Disclaimer: This chemical is for Industrial/Laboratory use only. Not intended as a Drug Substance, Medical Device or Disinfectant. 
Appropriate /legal use and disposal of this product is the responsibility of the user.

Passes test

290 nm

400 nm

0.01 max 0.004

0.01 max 0.001 AU

AU

AU

AU

AU




